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Lynx DPS 
State 

FWS State ES 
Field Supervisor 

FWS Biologists and 
Others Involved State Agency Contact State Biologists 

Colorado Drue DeBerry 
(Acting, 7/2015) 

Ann Timberman 
Kurt Broderdorp 

Leslie Ellwood 
Seth Willey (R6RO) 

Bob Broscheid, Director - Colorado 
Parks and 

Wildlife bob.broscheid@state.co.us 
303-297-1192 

Jake Ivan 
Eric Odell 

Idaho Mike Carrier 

Bryon Holt 
Megan Kosterman 

Kim Garner 
Steve Duke 

Virgil Moore, Director - Idaho Dept. 
Fish and 

Game virgil.moore@idfg.idaho.gov  
208-334-3771; 

Dustin Miller, Administrator – 
Office of Species 

Conservation dustin.miller@osc.ida
ho.gov 

208-334-2189 ext. 3 

Rex Sallabanks 
(?) 

Maine Laury Zicari 

Mark McCollough 
Mary Parkin (R5RO) 

Martin Miller 
(R5RO) 

Chandler Woodcock, Commissioner 
– Dept. of Inland Fisheries and 

Wildlife 
Chandler.woodcock@maine.gov 

207-287-8000 

Jennifer 
Vashon 

Michigan Scott Hicks Chris Mensing 

William Moritz – Natural Resources 
Deputy, Dept. of Natural Resources 

moritzw@michigan.gov 
517-284-6367 

 

Minnesota Pete Fasbender 

Lisa Mandell 
Tamara Smith 
Ann Belleman 

Laura Ragan (R3RO) 
Jessica Hogrefe 

(R3RO) 

Ed Boggess, Director – Division of 
Fish and Wildlife, Dept. of Natural 

Resources 
Ed.Boggess@state.mn.us 

651-259-5180; 
Tom Landwehr, Commissioner – 

Dept. of Natural Resources 
commissioner.dnr@state.mn.us 

651-296-6157 

 

Montana Jodi Bush Jim Zelenak 

Jeff Hagener, Director – Fish, 
Wildlife and 

Parks jhagener@mt.gov 
406-444-3186; 

John Tubbs, Director – Dept. of 
Natural Resources and 

Conservation 
406-444-1948 

Bob Inman, 
Jay Kolbe, 

Scott Eggman 

New 
Hampshire 

Tom Chapman 
(NEFO) 

Anthony Tur 
Paul Casey (NWR) 

Mark Maghini 
(NWR) 

Glenn Normandeau, Executive 
Director – Fish and Game Dept. 

glenn.normandeau@wildlife.nh.gov 
603-271-3511 

 

New Mexico Wally Murphy 
Eric Hein 

Brady McGee 
(R2RO) 

Alexandra Sandoval, Director – 
Dept. of Fish and 

Game alexandra.sandoval@state.n
m.us 

505-476-8000 
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New York David Stilwell  

Patricia Riexinger, Director - 
Division of Fish, Wildlife, and 
Marine Resources, Dept. of 

Environmental 
Conservation, patricia.riexinger@de

c.ny.gov 
518-402-8924 

 

Oregon Paul Henson 

Rollie White 
Gary Miller 
Jeff Dillon 

Grant Canterbury 
(R1RO) 

Sarah Hall (R1RO) 
Sue Livingston 

(R1RO?) 

Curt Melcher, Director - Dept. of 
Fish and Wildlife 

curt.melcher@state.or.us 
503-947-6044 

 

Utah Larry Crist Kate Novak 

Greg Sheehan, Director – Division 
of Wildlife Resources 

GregSheehan@utah.gov 
801-538-4700 

 

Vermont Tom Chapman 
(NEFO) 

Anthony Tur 
Mark Maghini 

(NWR) 

Louis Porter, Commissioner for Fish 
and Wildlife, Fish and Wildlife 

Department, Agency of Natural 
Resources 

louis.porter@state.vt.us 
802-828-1454 

Mark Scott, Director of Wildlife – 
Agency of Natural Resources 

mark.scott@state.vt.us 
802-828-1478 

Chris Bernier 

Washington Eric Rickerson 
Jeff Krupka 

Michelle Eames 
Karl Halupka 

Jim Unsworth, Director – Dept. of 
Fish and Wildlife  

director@dfw.wa.gov 
360-902-2200; 

Peter Goldmark, Commissioner of 
Public Lands – Dept. of Natural 

Resources 
cpl@dnr.wa.gov 

360-902-1001 

Jeff Lewis 

Wisconsin Pete Fasbender 
(MNFO) Lisa Mandell 

Cathy Stepp, Secretary – Dept. of 
Natural Resources 

cathy.stepp@wisconsin.gov, 
DNRSecretary@Wisconsin.gov 

608-266-2121 

 

Wyoming Mark Sattleberg Tyler Abbott 
Lisa Solberg-Schwab 

Scott Talbot, Director – Game and 
Fish Dept. 

scott.talbot@wyo.gov 
307-777-4600 

Bob Lanka 
Zack Walker 
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